

# Marshfield Ice Cream Allergens Info

## Marshfield Very Vanilla

For allergens see ingredients listed in **bold**

Fresh farm **milk** (61%), double cream (**milk**)(21%), sugar, **milk** solids, dextrose, emulsifier (mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids), stabilisers (locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan), glycerine, natural vanilla flavouring, vanilla bean seeds, natural colouring (annatto, curcumin).

- Product contains: Milk
- Suitable for Vegetarians
- GM Free

Made in a factory which uses Soya, Wheat gluten, Egg and Milk.

Our suppliers cannot guarantee that their ingredients are free from traces of Nuts

## Marshfield Clotted Cream

For allergens please see ingredients listed in **bold**

Fresh farm **milk**, Clotted cream (**milk**), Sugar, **Milk** solids, Butter (**Milk**), Glycerine, Emulsifier (Mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids), Stabilisers (Locust bean gum, Guar gum, Carrageenan), Natural colouring (Annatto, Curcumin).

- Product contains: Milk
- Suitable for Vegetarians
- GM Free

Made in a factory which uses Soya, Wheat gluten, Egg and Milk.

Our suppliers cannot guarantee that their ingredients are free from traces of Nuts